corresponding DDs, as part of the offline bid submission.  

Prospective bidders interested to participate in the bidding process are required to submit their 

RfS document along with a non-refundable processing fee of Rs.5000 per MW + 18% GST= Rs. 

5900 per MW (Rupees five thousand and nine hundred rupees only) or part thereof of the 

capacity applied for in the form of DD/Pay Order in favour of “Director, UPNEDA”, payable at 

“Lucknow”. 

The bids submitted without cost of the RfS document and/or Processing Fee (including partial 

submission of either of the respective amounts) and/or Bid Security Declaration form, will be